powered by

TOURNAMENT
MANAGEMENT SG%LI!: TGVE ‘X"E{Eé

@ Select a Date:  Round 2 (Wed, May 4) \/

2022 County Senior & Super Senior Championship

Senior Division

Morgan, Mark

7,’:? 1 : , E 75 69 144
Shingle Springs

i} 5 Rgtteveel, John + 73 72 145
Dixon

ﬁ T3 Schroeder, Steve +4 77 71 148
Monterey

ﬁ? T3 Sewell, James +4 76 72 148
Cameron Park

ﬁ 5 We|s§, Jeff +5 75 74 149
Roseville

ﬁ 6 Canevari, Peter +6 79 71 150
Modesto

ﬁ? 17 Miller, Chris +7 80 71 151
Brentwood

ﬁ 17 Barsotti, Todd +7 76 75 151
Fresno

i} T9 Orovich, Dan +8 78 74 152
Woodland

ﬁ? T9 Staskus, Michael +8 77 75 152
Los Altos

ﬁ T9 Ander§on, Sr., Scott +8 76 76 152
Bakersfield

i} o Donoghue, Brady +9 78 75 153
Folsom

ﬁ T Jaramlllo, John +9 78 75 153
Fair Oaks

ﬁ? T4 Ralph, Tony +10 79 75 154
Sunnyvale

ﬁ T4 We§t, Corey +10 77 77 154
Burlingame

ﬁ - Morr|§, Bill +11 76 79 155
Roseville
Foreman, Terry

D¢ T17 +12 81 75 156
Brentwood

ﬁ 17 Yim, Philip +12 79 77 156
Petaluma

ﬁ T17 Hay, James 12 78 78 156
Lincoln

Aann: Datvinals



T17

T17

T22

T22

T24

T24

T26

T26

T26

T29

T29

T29

T29

33

34

T35

T35

T35

T38

T38

40

™4

T4

43

T44

Ta4

RS R AR AR R R Dt D S ¢ D S ¢ S SR AR R I I N D I D N e

WD

WD

Super Senior Division

LISy, Fauich

Elk Grove

Pintar, Sam
South Lake Tahoe

Sicner, Mark
Carmichael

Bills, David
Roseville

Webb, Dennis

West Sacramento

Duncan, Jeff
Carson City

Velligan, Kevin
Pebble Beach

Siskey, Ron

Grover Beach

Prince, Dean
rocklin

Collet, Ronald
Fresno

Snow, Tim
Woodland

Padilla, Tony

Sacramento

O'Connor, Daniel
San Francisco

Parry, Greg

Carmichael

Dachtler, Dennis
Folsom

Johnson, Bob
Vacaville

Cripe, Matt
Modesto

Soicher, Barry
Mill Valley

Kreeger, Craig
Sonoma

Pagluica, Joe
Gold River

Barnett, Dave
redding

Hipp, Eric

San Francisco

Donnelly, Steve
Salinas

Rooney, Jim
lone

Goodwin, Jr, Otis
Marina

Fenner, Charles
Sacramento

Britton, Jeff
Carmel

Bunfill, David
Plymouth

Burda, Jeff
Modesto

CrAan MNMatthAe

+12

+12

+13

+13

+14

+14

+15

+15

+15

+16

+16

+16

+16

+17

+18

+19

+19

+19

+22

+22

+26

+28

+28

+32

+36

+36

-3

77

76

80

77

80

77

81

80

79

84

83

82

80

81

81

88

85

81

87

83

85

88

83

89

89

86

78

WD

69

79

80

77

80

78

81

78

79

80

76

77

78

80

80

81

75

78

82

79

83

85

84

89

87

91

94

WD

72

156

156

157

157

158

158

159

159

159

160

160

160

160

161

162

163

163

163

166

166

170

172

172

176

180

180

WD

WD

4



SRR R AR R R AR D DVt Dt A A ¢ D S A R R AR R (IR D D I N D N

T3

T3

T6

T6

T6

T9

T9

T12

T12

T12

T15

T15

T15

18

T19

T19

T19

T19

T23

T23

T25

T25

T25

T25

T29

T29

T29

T32

T32

1ISg, viaw e w

Pleasant Hill

Knoll, Jim
Sunnyvale

Baskins, Dave
Sacramento

Boyns, Casey
Monterey

Cook, Bob
Antelope

Pieper, Frank
Carmel

Gleghorn, Rich
Santa cruz

Ramsden, Gary
Sacramento

Thompson, Robbie
Merced

Williams, Jim
Orinda

Nonnenberg, Wade
Rocklin

Jensen, Herb
Carmichael

Johnson, Ron
Walnut Creek

Hunter, Tim
Cardiff

Davis, Michael
El Dorado Hills

Haggerty, Sherman
El Dorado Hills

Grandy, Doug

Carmichael

Hemrick, David
Aptos

Duffy, Neil
Santa Cruz

Younglove, Dennis
Davis

Maniery, Gary

Sacramento

Wiechers, Michael
Loomis

Phillips, Tom
Modesto

Jew, Jon
Sacramento

O'Malley, Greg

Santa Rosa

O'Grady, Tom
Los Altos

Grubman, Stephen
Lincoln

Marks, Tom
Roseville

Calicchia, Vic
Carlsbad

Rochelle, John
Carmichael

Kinch, Mike
Ripon

Shellenberg, Vic
Santa Rosa

[ S,

+1

+2

+2

+3

+5

+5

+5

+6

+6

+7

+9

+9

+9

+10

+10

+10

+1

+13

+13

+13

+13

+15

+15

+16

+16

+16

+16

+17

+17

+17

+18

+18

76

74

72

75

76

75

74

80

73

75

82

77

76

78

77

73

79

82

78

78

76

81

75

84

80

78

77

83

81

81

83

77

69

72

74

72

73

74

75

70

77

76

7

76

77

76

77

81

76

75

79

79

81

78

84

76

80

82

83

78

80

80

79

85

145

146

146

147

149

149

149

150

150

151

153

153

153

154

154

154

155

157

157

157

157

159

159

160

160

160

160

161

161

161

162

162



XNt R AR AR SR R D DN IR D D NN ¢ SN *SID S S ¢ D <D ¥ S ¢

T34

T34

T34

T37

T37

T37

T37

T41

T4

T4

4

45

46

47

48

WD

WD

O DNF

O DNF

@ DNF

@ DNF

Lyons, 1om
Brentwood

Thomason, Bob
Lodi

Roberts, Steve
Elk Grove

Donnelly, Michael
Brentwood

Decena, Paul
San Jose

White, Allen

Sacramento

Parnow, Mike
Sonoma

Olds, Bob

Brentwood

Morrison, Carter
Folsom

Raber, Larry

El Macero

Stone, Dave
Danville

Valentini, Gerry
Sacramento

Walker, Spencer
Folsom

Endo, Mark
Fair Oaks

Eoff, William
Sacramento

Silvas, Ron
Sacramento

Zanassi, Joe
Fairfield

Donohue, Dennis
Roseville

Menton, Estok
Ukiah

Rima, Steven
Lathrop

Vinson, Dave
Lake Almanor

+19

+19

+19

+20

+20

+20

+20

+22

+22

+22

+22

+23

+27

+29

+30

82

82

80

85

84

82

80

83

81

81

79

84

85

87

85

WD

WD

85

86

88

88

81

83

79

80

82

84

83

85

85

87

83

86

86

89

163

163

163

164

164

164

164

166

166

166

166

167

7

173

174

WD

WD

O DNF

O DNF

© DNF

@ DNF



