



**1** Select a Date: Round 2 (Wed, May 4)



2022 County Senior & Super Senior Championship

Senior Division

			Total			
•	Pos.	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
		,	Gross			Gross
	1	Morgan, Mark	E	75	69	144
☆	'	Shingle Springs		/5	09	144
☆	2	Rotteveel, John Dixon	+1	73	72	145
☆	Т3	Schroeder, Steve Monterey	+4	77	71	148
☆	Т3	Sewell, James Cameron Park	+4	76	72	148
☆	5	Weiss, Jeff Roseville	+5	75	74	149
☆	6	Canevari, Peter Modesto	+6	79	71	150
☆	Т7	Miller, Chris Brentwood	+7	80	71	151
☆	Т7	Barsotti, Todd Fresno	+7	76	75	151
☆	Т9	Orovich, Dan Woodland	+8	78	74	152
☆	Т9	Staskus, Michael Los Altos	+8	77	75	152
☆	Т9	Anderson, Sr., Scott Bakersfield	+8	76	76	152
☆	T12	Donoghue, Brady Folsom	+9	78	75	153
☆	T12	Jaramillo, John Fair Oaks	+9	78	75	153
☆	T14	Ralph, Tony Sunnyvale	+10	79	75	154
☆	T14	West, Corey Burlingame	+10	77	77	154
☆	16	Morris, Bill Roseville	+11	76	79	155
☆	T17	Foreman, Terry Brentwood	+12	81	75	156
☆	T17	Yim, Philip Petaluma	+12	79	77	156
☆	T17	Hay, James Lincoln	+12	78	78	156

☆	T17	Elk Grove	+12	77	79	156
☆	T17	Pintar, Sam South Lake Tahoe	+12	76	80	156
☆	T22	Sicner, Mark Carmichael	+13	80	77	157
☆	T22	Bills, David Roseville	+13	77	80	157
☆	T24	Webb, Dennis West Sacramento	+14	80	78	158
☆	T24	Duncan, Jeff Carson City	+14	77	81	158
☆	T26	Velligan, Kevin Pebble Beach	+15	81	78	159
☆	T26	Siskey, Ron Grover Beach	+15	80	79	159
☆	T26	Prince, Dean rocklin	+15	79	80	159
☆	T29	Collet, Ronald Fresno	+16	84	76	160
☆	T29	Snow, Tim Woodland	+16	83	77	160
☆	T29	Padilla, Tony Sacramento	+16	82	78	160
☆	T29	O'Connor, Daniel San Francisco	+16	80	80	160
☆	33	Parry, Greg Carmichael	+17	81	80	161
☆	34	Dachtler, Dennis Folsom	+18	81	81	162
☆	T35	Johnson, Bob Vacaville	+19	88	75	163
☆	T35	Cripe, Matt Modesto	+19	85	78	163
☆	T35	Soicher, Barry Mill Valley	+19	81	82	163
☆	T38	Kreeger, Craig Sonoma	+22	87	79	166
☆	T38	Pagluica, Joe Gold River	+22	83	83	166
☆	40	Barnett, Dave redding	+26	85	85	170
☆	T41	Hipp, Eric San Francisco	+28	88	84	172
☆	T41	Donnelly, Steve Salinas	+28	83	89	172
☆	43	Rooney, Jim Ione	+32	89	87	176
☆	T44	Goodwin, Jr, Otis Marina	+36	89	91	180
☆	T44	Fenner, Charles Sacramento	+36	86	94	180
☆	WD	Britton, Jeff Carmel	-	78	WD	WD
☆	WD	Bunfill, David  Plymouth	-	WD		WD

## Super Senior Division

•	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	1	Burda, Jeff Modesto	-3	69	72	141
		Free Matthew				

☆	2	Pleasant Hill	+1	76	69	145
☆	Т3	Knoll, Jim Sunnyvale	+2	74	72	146
☆	Т3	Baskins, Dave Sacramento	+2	72	74	146
☆	5	Boyns, Casey Monterey	+3	75	72	147
☆	Т6	Cook, Bob Antelope	+5	76	73	149
☆	Т6	Pieper, Frank Carmel	+5	75	74	149
☆	Т6	Gleghorn, Rich Santa cruz	+5	74	75	149
☆	Т9	Ramsden, Gary Sacramento	+6	80	70	150
☆	Т9	Thompson, Robbie Merced	+6	73	77	150
☆	11	Williams, Jim Orinda	+7	75	76	151
☆	T12	Nonnenberg, Wade Rocklin	+9	82	71	153
☆	T12	Jensen, Herb Carmichael	+9	77	76	153
☆	T12	Johnson, Ron Walnut Creek	+9	76	77	153
☆	T15	Hunter, Tim Cardiff	+10	78	76	154
☆	T15	Davis, Michael El Dorado Hills	+10	77	77	154
☆	T15	Haggerty, Sherman El Dorado Hills	+10	73	81	154
☆	18	Grandy, Doug Carmichael	+11	79	76	155
☆	T19	Hemrick, David Aptos	+13	82	75	157
☆	T19	Duffy, Neil Santa Cruz	+13	78	79	157
☆	T19	Younglove, Dennis Davis	+13	78	79	157
☆	T19	Maniery, Gary Sacramento	+13	76	81	157
☆	T23	Wiechers, Michael Loomis	+15	81	78	159
☆	T23	Phillips, Tom Modesto	+15	75	84	159
☆	T25	Jew, Jon Sacramento	+16	84	76	160
☆	T25	O'Malley, Greg Santa Rosa	+16	80	80	160
☆	T25	O'Grady, Tom Los Altos	+16	78	82	160
☆	T25	Grubman, Stephen Lincoln	+16	77	83	160
☆	T29	Marks, Tom Roseville	+17	83	78	161
☆	T29	Calicchia, Vic Carlsbad	+17	81	80	161
☆	T29	Rochelle, John Carmichael	+17	81	80	161
☆	T32	Kinch, Mike Ripon	+18	83	79	162
☆	T32	Shellenberg, Vic	+18	77	85	162

☆	T34	Lyons, rom Brentwood	+19	82	81	163
☆	T34	Thomason, Bob Lodi	+19	82	81	163
☆	T34	Roberts, Steve Elk Grove	+19	80	83	163
☆	T37	Donnelly, Michael Brentwood	+20	85	79	164
☆	T37	Decena, Paul San Jose	+20	84	80	164
☆	T37	White, Allen Sacramento	+20	82	82	164
☆	T37	Parnow, Mike Sonoma	+20	80	84	164
☆	T41	Olds, Bob Brentwood	+22	83	83	166
☆	T41	Morrison, Carter Folsom	+22	81	85	166
☆	T41	Raber, Larry El Macero	+22	81	85	166
☆	T41	Stone, Dave Danville	+22	79	87	166
☆	45	Valentini, Gerry Sacramento	+23	84	83	167
☆	46	Walker, Spencer Folsom	+27	85	86	171
☆	47	Endo, Mark Fair Oaks	+29	87	86	173
☆	48	Eoff, William Sacramento	+30	85	89	174
☆	WD	Silvas, Ron Sacramento	-	WD		WD
☆	WD	Zanassi, Joe Fairfield	-	WD		WD
☆	1 DNF	Donohue, Dennis Roseville	-	85		1 DNF
☆	1 DNF	Menton, Estok Ukiah	-	86		1 DNF
☆	1 DNF	Rima, Steven Lathrop	-	88		1 DNF
☆	1 DNF	Vinson, Dave Lake Almanor	-	88		1 DNF